
Livingston Parish Recreation District Num ber 6 

Livingston Parish Police Jury 

Com bined Balance Sheet 
Govern m ent Type Fund 
Decem ber 31, 1998 

Assets 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Total Assets 

Liabilities and Fund Equity 

Liabilities: 
Total Liabilities 

Fund Equity: 
Reserved and Designated 
Unreserved and Undesignated 

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity 

Under provisions of st,-!e !m,~, th~s 
re port is a pub!;c doc~',,net:t. A 
c,.:py of the report ha:.~ b-'.', n subm it- 
ted to the a:Jdited, oz reviewed, 
eut:[y ~n(! other ~,ppropdate public 
officials. -! he report :,s ~'~,.'aiie.ble for 
public inspection ;t ti~e Baton 
Rouge office of the t ~.gis~ai;ve At~di- 
tot and, w here apv opi'iste, at the 
ofi;ce of the p~rish clerk of court. 

l~ & 11999 
[?elease D~te ~ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

G enera 
Fund 

47,049 
47.049 

$ 43.080 
$ 3.969 
$ 47.049 

O FFI(;t~L 
tILE ,'.'. 0 P ~" 

[}0 l'~Ol ~{~b 01.;] 

(Zcroz rk'~ots 4~' 
copie~ fmTn tlli', 
Co~;y 81qd f'[ ~(}[{ 
BACK in FTI.E) 

Debt 
Serv ice 
Fund 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

Total 

(Memo 
Only) 

$ 47,049 
$ 47,049 

$ 
$ 

$ 43,080 
$ 3,969 
$ 47,049 



Livingston Parish Recreation District Num ber 6 
Livingston Parish Police Jury 

Statem ent of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances 
G overnm ent Type Fund 

For the Year Ended Decem ber 31. 1997 

Revenues 
Ad Valorem Taxes 
Interest Incom e 

Total Revenue 

Expenditures 
G eneral G overnm ent 
Finance & Adm inistration 
Audit Fee 
Engineer Fees 

Excess Revenues (Expenditures) 

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year 

Fund Balance. End of Year 

G enera 
Fund 

$ 179 
$ 976 
$ 1,155 

$ 244 
$ 1,900 
$ 4,800 
$ 6,944 

$ (5,789) 

$ 52,838 

47.049 

DeW 
Sew ice 
Fund 

$ 

Total 

(Memo 
Only) 

$ 179 
$ 976 
$ 1,155 

$ 244 
$ 1,900 
$ 4,800 
$ 6,944 

$ (5,789) 

$ 52,838 

$ 47,049 



Affidavit and Revenue Certification 

Liv ing~Lon Parish RecreaL ion D istrict #6 ENTITY NAM E 

Liv inaston Parish 

Albany (City), Louisiana 

ANNUAL SW ORN FINANCIAL STATEM ENTS AND 
CERTIFICATION OF REVENUES $50,000 OR LESS (if applicable) 

The annual sw orn financial statem ents are required by Louisiana Revised Statute 24:514 to be 
filed w ith the Legislative Auditor w ithin 90 days after the close of the fiscal year. The 
certification of revenues $50,000 or less, if applicable, is required by Louisiana Revised Statute 
24:513(I)(1 )(c)(i). 

Personally cam e and appeared before the undersigned authority, Ben .iam | n I) 
Fost.e r (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says that the financia 
statem ents herew ith given present fairly the financial position of L i v . Par i sh Rec real i on 

D i ~l_ r i El. ~ ~ (entity name) as of Dec_emhe r ~L]., 199__8, and the results of 
operations for the year then ended, in accordance w ith the basis of accounting described w ithin 
the accom panying financial statem ents. 

(Com plete if applicable) 
In addition, _ .._Ben iam i n D . Foster 
saysthat Liv . Par. Recr. b isL . tt6 

(name), who, duly sworn, deposes and 
(entity name) received $50,000 or less in 

revenues and other sources for the year ended I)eo_emher 3.1, 19.93 , and accordingly, is 
not required to have an audit for the previously m entioned year. 

Signature 

Sworn to and subscribed before me thisbe- day of .)L~ t~c._L.~  

O fficer Nam e BenJam in D . Foster 

Title Secretary / Treasurer 

Address P.o . lnx 1114~ 

Telephone No 
A lbany, LA 70711 

225 567-3h sq 


