OFFICIAL FILE COPY

DO NOT SEND OUT

(Morox necessary copies from this copy and PLACE BACK in FILE)

97802166

Livingston Parish Recreation District Number 6 Livingston Parish Police Jury

Combined Balance Sheet Government Type Fund December 31, 1998

Assets	General Fund	Debt Service Fund	Total (Memo Only)	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Total Assets	\$ 47,049	\$ -	\$ 47,049	
	\$ 47,049	\$ -	\$ 47,049	
Liabilities and Fund Equity Liabilities: Total Liabilities Fund Equity:	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Reserved and Designated Unreserved and Undesignated Total Liabilities and Fund Equity	\$ 43,080	\$ -	\$ 43,080	
	\$ 3,969	\$ -	\$ 3,969	
	\$ 47,049	\$ -	\$ 47,049	

Under provisions of state law, this report is a public document. A copy of the report has been submitted to the audited, or reviewed, entity and other appropriate public officials. The report is available for public inspection at the Baton Rouge office of the Legislative Auditor and, where appropriate, at the office of the parisin clerk of court.

Release Date ______

Livingston Parish Recreation District Number 6 Livingston Parish Police Jury

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances Government Type Fund For the Year Ended December 31, 1997

	General Fund		Debt Service Fund	Total (Memo Only)	
Revenues					
Ad Valorem Taxes	\$	179		\$	179
Interest Income	\$	976		\$	976
Total Revenue	\$	1,155		\$	1,155
Expenditures General Government Finance & Administration	\$	244		\$	244
Audit Fee	\$	1,900		\$	1,900
Engineer Fees	\$	4,800		\$	4,800
Engineer reco	\$	6,944	\$ -	\$	6,944
Excess Revenues (Expenditures)	_\$_	(5,789)		_\$_	(5,789)
Fund Balance, Beginning of Year	\$	52,838		_\$_	52,838
Fund Balance, End of Year	_\$_	47,049		. \$	47,049

#3000 FMGE: 1/1

Affidavit and Revenue Certification

Livingston Pa	arish Recrea	ation District #6 ENTITY NAME
	Livingstor	nParish
	Albany	(City), Louisiana
ANNUAL SWORN FINANCIA CERTIFICATION OF REVE		
filed with the Legislative Audi	tor within 90 day	quired by Louisiana Revised Statute 24:514 to be so after the close of the fiscal year. The plicable, is required by Louisiana Revised Statute
***********	*******	*************************************
Foster statements herewith given pr District #6	name), who, duli esent fairly the fi (entity name) as ended, in accorda	dersigned authority, <u>Benjamin D.</u> y sworn, deposes and says that the financial inancial position of <u>Liv. Parish</u> Recreation of <u>December 31</u> , 19 <u>98,</u> and the results of ance with the basis of accounting described within
says that <u>Liv. Par. Re</u>	cr. Dist. #0	, (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and 6(entity name) received \$50,000 or less in ed31, 1998, and accordingly, is ly mentioned year.
		Ber Foster
		Signature
Sworn to and subscribed bef	ore me this <u>22</u>	day of MARCh, 1999.
	NOTAR	Y PUBLIC
**********	******	*********
	Officer Name	Benjamin D. Foster
	Title	Secretary / Treasurer
	Address	P.O. Box 1045
		Albany, LA 70711
	Telephone No.	225 567-3459